FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

REC



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No.: 11433/391

	(1)	Patent and Trademark Office
		548161
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): WPI Magnetic, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	1155 Elm Street Manchester, NH 03101	Name: Fleet Bank – NH
Ad	ditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No	Internal Address:
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1155 Elm Street
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	○ Other Termination of Security Interest	City Manchester State: NH Zip 03101
	Execution Date: November 13, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,999,073 5,886,607
	Additional numbers	
5.	Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
	Name: Mark S. Leonardo, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$120.00
	Internal Address: Box IP, 18 th Floor Brown, Rudnick, Freed & Gesmer, P.C.	⊠ Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Stroot Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: One Financial Center	8. Deposit account number: 50-0369
	City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02111	
		JSE THIS SPACE
0		
9.	true copy of the original document	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	Mark S. Leonardo (41,433) Name of Person Signing Signi	ature November 17, 2000 Date
	Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and document: -5-

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST OF FLEET BANK-NH

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (hereinafter the "Agreement"), dated November 13, 2000, executed by Fleet National Bank, successor by merger to Fleet Bank - NH of 1155 Elm Street, Manchester, New Hampshire 08101 (the "Secured Party"), releasing all security interests of Secured Party in the Intellectual Property (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Secured Party recorded that certain Master Security Agreement in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2000 at Reel 2017, Frame 0178 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement included reference to, among others, the intellectual property identified in Exhibit A to this Agreement (the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Secured Farty desires and is willing to terminate its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Secured Party's security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOTWITHSTANDING anything else to the contrary herein, nothing in this Termination of Security Interest relinquishes any rights of the Secured Party to any other intellectual property rights granted to the Secured Party in the Master Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed on the date first mentioned above.

FLEET NATIONAL BANK, successor by merger to FDEET BANK - NH

By: _____

Print Mame:_ Title: D. BUTLET

STATE OF KHODE (SLAND)

COUNTY OF TROUBENCE

On this day of September, 2000 before me personally appeared to me personally known, who being by me duly swom says that he/she is the agent of FLEET NATIONAL BANK, duly authorized to execute this instrument for FLEET NATIONAL BANK and that said execution was the free act and deed of FLEET NATIONAL BANK.

EXHIBIT A

WPI Magnetec, Inc.

U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
5,999,073	Tri-Core, Low Reluctance Tubular Solenoid	Dec. 7, 1999
5,821,840	Simplified Solenoid Assembly	Oct. 13, 1998
5,886,607 Simplified Solenoid Assembly Having a Press Fit Stop and March 23 19 Method of Assembling Same		March 23 1999

WPI Instruments, Inc.

U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date
4,728,946	AC Coupled LCD Annunciator Control System	Mar. 1, 1988

Foreign Patents

Patent No.	Country	Title	Issue Date
17924-01	Benelux	Elliptical Bar Graph	Aug. 18, 1988
885100	France	Elliptical Bar Graph	Aug. 9, 1988
1053117	United	Elliptical Bar Graph Design	Feb. 23, 1988
	Kingdom		
54667	Italy	Elliptical Bar Graph	Sept. 11, 1990
46000	Sweden	Elliptical Bar Graph	July 26, 1989
17924-02	Benelux	Elliptical Bar Graph	Aug. 18, 1988
17924-03	Benelux	Elliptical Bar Graph	Aug. 18, 1988
1053118	United	Elliptical Bar Graph Design	Feb. 23, 1988
	Kingdom		
M8800472.4	Germany	Elliptical Bar Graph	July 21, 1988

WPI Instruments, Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	
MODUTEC	874,674	
M (and Design)	881,233	
BIG LITTLE	1,388,144	
A (and Design)	1,233,393	·
A (and Design)	1,182,755	
EMICO	438,806	
EMICO (and Design)	873,350	

Foreign Trademarks

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
MODUTEC	Benelux	383,798
MODUTEC	France	1,210,116
MODUTEC	Germany	996,411
MODUTEC	Italy	401,897
MODUTEC	Switzerland	300,624
M (and Design)	Italy	401,898
BIG LITTLE	United Kingdom	B1 254,739
MODUTEC	United Kingdom	1,115,829

#954806 v\2 - leonarms - kgq#02!.doc - 11433/391

RECORDED: 11/20/2000